State Chiropractic Board

Agency Fees - 08/31/2023

Exam application

Endorsement application

Preceptorship temporary

Volunteer public service

Acupuncture application

Chiropractic license renewal

Acupuncture renew

Penalty fees for late chiropractic license
renewal

License certification

Rosters

Duplicate license

Miscellaneous records request

Disciplinary fines

Criminal fines*

4734.20

4734.23

4734.27

4734.27

4734.282

4734.25

4734.284

4734.25

4734.55

4734.55

4734.55

149.43

4734.31

4734.31

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

4734-10-03

4734-7-01

4734-10-04

4734-7-05

$250.00
$500.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$150.00
$20.00
$95.00
$45.00

Paper — $0.05/page
or CD —$1.00/disc +
actual cost of postage
and mailing supplies
if applicable
$5,000.00; maximum
amount

Up to $5,000

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, by rule

One time

One time

One time

One time

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed



State Chiropractic Board Agency Fees - 08/31/2023

Chiropractic license inactive reinstatement if ~ 4734.26, 4734.10 4734-7-04 $500.00 Yes, by rule One time
1st year of CE period

Chiropractic license inactive reinstatement if ~ 4734.26, 4734.10 4734-7-04 $250.00 Yes, by rule One time
2nd year of CE period

Chiropractic license forfeited restoration if 4734.34,4734.10 4734-7-05 $500.00 Yes, by rule One time
1st year of CE period

Chiropractic license forfeited restoration if 4734.34,4731.10 4734-7-05 $250.00 Yes, by rule One time
2nd year of CE period

Acupuncture reinstatement if 1st year of CE 4734.286,4734.10 4734-10-06 $100.00 Yes, by rule As Needed
period

Acupuncture reinstatement if 2nd year of CE ~ 4734.286, 4734.10 4734-10-06 $50.00 Yes, by rule As Needed
period

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee. 392 CHR-2



