State Chiropractic Board Agency Fees - 08/31/2023							
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring		
Exam application	4734.20		\$250.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	One time		
Endorsement application	4734.23		\$500.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	One time		
Preceptorship temporary	4734.27		\$75.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	One time		
Volunteer public service	4734.27		\$75.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	One time		
Acupuncture application	4734.282	4734-10-03	\$100.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	One time		
Chiropractic license renewal	4734.25	4734-7-01	\$500.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Acupuncture renew	4734.284	4734-10-04	\$100.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Penalty fees for late chiropractic license renewal	4734.25	4734-7-05	\$150.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
License certification	4734.55		\$20.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
Rosters	4734.55		\$95.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
Duplicate license	4734.55		\$45.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
Miscellaneous records request	149.43		Paper – \$0.05/page or CD – \$1.00/disc + actual cost of postage and mailing supplies if applicable	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
Disciplinary fines	4734.31		\$5,000.00; maximum amount	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	As Needed		
Criminal fines*	4734.31		Up to \$5,000	Yes, by rule	As Needed		

State Chiropractic Board Agency Fees - 08/					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Chiropractic license inactive reinstatement if 1st year of CE period	4734.26, 4734.10	4734-7-04	\$500.00	Yes, by rule	One time
Chiropractic license inactive reinstatement if 2nd year of CE period	4734.26, 4734.10	4734-7-04	\$250.00	Yes, by rule	One time
Chiropractic license forfeited restoration if 1st year of CE period	4734.34, 4734.10	4734-7-05	\$500.00	Yes, by rule	One time
Chiropractic license forfeited restoration if 2nd year of CE period	4734.34, 4731.10	4734-7-05	\$250.00	Yes, by rule	One time
Acupuncture reinstatement if 1st year of CE period	4734.286, 4734.10	4734-10-06	\$100.00	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Acupuncture reinstatement if 2nd year of CE period	4734.286, 4734.10	4734-10-06	\$50.00	Yes, by rule	As Needed